Nam%w AT L

B L . .

Address ._QH# L 227.. %7/%
\- .

Date filed

Action suspended until

Returned to applicant

& 3
Application No.. / 3 /
Permit No \; A
Certificate No 9\ L\ 0

Stream Index, Page No. ......
Application Record, Book No. ... ...

ASSIGNMENTS

Date ~ ! To whom

FEES PAID ,

Date Amount

Receipt No.
Total oo e eeeaeee
FEES REFUNDED

Date ‘ Amount ‘ Check No.
)

N

Address Volume Page

Date completed

Date of approval

CONSTRUCTION_q

Date for beginning

Date for completion

Extended to
- Date for application of water
Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed
_ Form “B” filed
Form “C” filed

FINAL PROOF
Blank mailed

Proof received

Dafe certificate issued

REMARKS

Receipt for recording fee No.
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expeuded 27/ ______ 2 -z/.’?_‘_‘{/_ ___________ _doliars in the constructzon of WOI'I\.S for tbe utz]zzatzou of water
ore,

LG accordance w-ith the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engl-

Form A

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

in accordance with the teuor of such permit and the limitations endorsed tbereon,_by the State Engi-

neer, began the actual construction of t prorks described thereon by the application of water to a

anner of beginning constuictxon 01k number of jnen and teams employed, the
r
aniount of work completed up to t.he %f his ~s_t:_a—t;a;r;er;t_ and any addxtxonal mforma.tlon whlch may tend t sho'v;'_{:l_u_s

AR el e cotitinds Ao - WM%Q{

hevmmnﬂr of work in %_ood faith.

&LA,«MMM}(:{ __________________________________________

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this._§ . day of. Zoed~ ___19/2.

(Slgnature of Applxcant)

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.

2T LLIC 2V UL KD WoDCL T CHAUL U lda 2V CIAw e foraft £LIUEIR Vs JF ety & oo

néer, have complGtedd tiie Constrt.ciion

L. ..., 1911, being within the time limitation as

fixed in said permit for the completi¥n of construction work.
RemarkS: _ o e o e et e
If the works have a less capacity than as described in the permnit, or you have definitely abandoned your

unnecessarily encumbered.
IN WITNNSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this__b(___day of.. s Lol 19/ 2~

4 (Slgnature of Applicant.)

(Present Address)
il out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon. Iorm D should be used in reporting
progress of work if more than one year has been allowed for completion.

§g1d pezmzt Such construction work being more particularly described as follows :

. . . . v
HEIE: ﬁesg}lbeol\nexm ‘the e(tent of con truction woxk such a:, hex**ht ot dam length cana.l or fiu 1e constructed, etc:
_____ MVA"%_._-_____________R,_/E'_!.___ ___,__ >_ - T . Yy (Clptpre
so that ‘the Board may Judge as to whet er or not sucl wofk is bemg prdsécuted w as réqﬁlred by law.

; =
_____gld/ .__r ---------------------------------------------- ——-——--—----—------—--- s e LTI T { Frtdesy

m{z[ki;"&ﬂ{éen

m*’an@NEss WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this. </ __day of. et _____ 19/.3.
Lo /A M »
4 A,M,.J;S'@ T T  (dfgmature of Applicant) £ T

é e © (Present Address)

Fill out, detach and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon, on or before the expiration of one year from
the date of beginning of work as nxed in your permit; also likewise for each succeding vear, until completion of works
when the notice, Form B, especially prepared for such purpose shall be used. !

S e T e e e m e - R e

neer, have completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the —Z.?._day of..
beznO‘ the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the complete application of wateyto a heneficial

Remar]rs _______ % a oy Aweriat P e S/

If all of the Watel granted ,in the pem‘xt had n;)t been fully applied to beneﬁc;a.l usg

_______________________ ~ £ __-___’.r_"f__._./[;l_/é_.
S0 that subsequent apprgbriators may have notice.
Au,l«_____ et _(RAS, - ______x____!fl.____...._ ________f?:!:f /L __________________________

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand tbzsx_?_z..'duy of..

(Slgnature of Applicant.)

(Present Address)

Till out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.

N e e A e — T — mamm m T s e e = ST ol s et ot




W :v DlVlSl@\*No.;..-..g ..................................... Permit No..E..’...? ...... County of... U mar.llla
. / ‘ Apphcatlon Nol"51 .......

I __Proof of Appropriation of Water o
(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, La.wsthcéfreg;gign) for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
From...... Fine Creek R — Tributary of ... wﬂd*w“ﬂ*ﬂ‘”" ..............

1. Name _.....____Eekérk_.ﬂayn‘& _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

2. Postoffice address _________._.;____?zggﬁatgx_,___gae_.g;o_n ................................. R

8. For what purpose is water used? ...... Arrigation (e 1P <P TT P P O —

4. Did you begin the actual construetion of the ...._..... D:.ckelrson ........................................... ”Ditch,.
(or other distributing works -described in said permit) on or before ...._. August . 25..1910._ .7
gw _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

- 5. lee the \(%?.te of completion of such constructlon §vork ______________ % __________________________

— ‘>—;‘(~3‘;“When was all‘ti;;z Wat61.' comp{é;él;:@;éposed suse T == »
7. The_deseripi—:—ion of land giv?éﬁ Below-corresponds to that found ‘in your permit éovering land . »

to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres aetually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts descrlbed

No. Acres No.. Acres

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Irrigated




12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those descfibed in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage,  manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use ettt e
STATE OF OREGON, l /
SS

b ﬁqw the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this -........... ’/ ...... R day

SR T
- _/(Notarial Seal)

~




AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

we are'(well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
_ to .prqof of appropriation of water under Permit «No.......,..§.__Z.,,V._.>..__._,,;___tha_t‘ we and each of us have
been over and upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have
qfliztggwledge that all necessary ditches, dams 'and other diversion and distributing works have beeﬁ
c:(:)nstructed, and \'Water used as stated thereip; that we have carefully read such' prqof of _
appropriation, and that'each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our

knowledge and belief.

-
-

. (Notarial Seal)

~
Z
-~
P

S =




PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Permit No......=*

Approved : o

June 7, 1909

.



May 11, 1920.

¥re. Robert Wright,

Freawaler, Orenone.
Legr eir:

broof of appropriation of water under permit Ho E. 89,
together with 1,00 recorling fee, his been reccived and filed
in tbis office. -

Tals proof uppsars to be in proper form and will tbe
prasentszd to the Poard ot its next meoting for approval and
issuan-e of final water right certificate.

A
Yours very truly,

Asst . etvary .







larch 10, 1920.

¥re. Robert vright,
R.F.D). Freowater, Orezona
“rar 8icg

Blank for proof of appropriation of water under
permit No. . 9 has been mailed to ¥r. Aubrey ¥, Perry,
water lMaster for your distriet, who will ruke an inspection
and assist vou in making out the proof at an early date,

GWhen this proof has heen properly filled out, it
should be transmitted to this office, tozether with *1.00
to cover recording fee for certi’icate of water richt.
¥hen such papers are roceived, you will be notified by this
office.

Yours wery truly,

Asst. Escretary.



trenarit 1t with the rrosf,

- fiarch 10,

Ure Aubrey %. Perry, }
'y -
“ater Faster Distriot Kg. &
fendleton,; Creson,

¥ -
“apr Sir:.

I am enclosing herewith blsnks for
pripriatien .of water undar parmits No. 3898,

1920,

proof of apw
2719 and E. %a

You will pleass meke an inspection in accordance
with the usual practice &t an enrly date, and aldo sec thab
the proofs are filled ocut and sigued in the proper form and

reburned to this offise with your report snd

recorneniations.

The fee for recarding wmitsr righ® certificates when issued is
%100 for esch pernit, and vou shoulad solleet this feo and

Yours very truly,
L ]

Encls,

Asst, in charge of Tater kasters.



. &p. ¥o..E 151

Janunryy 9, 150
E_&E!Eit _._g?,!ﬁc l@ . 9

Yy, Beokert Uiright,

SreEWALer,

Grovon.
clenr Elre. o

In reply to your letter of Janmury 7th,

we will prepare final proof under -pnliention
T No. 18Y, Peruit En. Yo. 9, within w short

time auo Jorward. you for exegutiom.

Yery respecitully

Jenesy L Lanper,

;.Jb«bu

LNn e Bl






Inlarmenmt Pormit Jo. 9

- . 7T FTT pecedber 23, 1919
r. Lobert .right, S o
ArEETutoT, '
Tnatilla Co., Oregon, o S

pesr Tirse

verewith you will £ind my 6fficial receipt Hew 7191,

for @LQQ,' which amount wne transmitied with your letier of

Ly

tie 17th for reeordins assimmuent of spplication Ho. 141, £
arreacnt Poraiv Jo. 9 in wic Ziceellancous Fegords bE this

office. The asglzmaonl his been entered, and Lic cosigeacnt | -

is necordingly roturnods ~

reeording to guy records gonatrudtion work was required
to begiu undor Perait 2 9 on or befoxe sagpast 2bth, 1910, be
“eomploted on or usfore & nsust 25, 1911, md t e wnier applied
to tze propored nse on or bofore surmet 86, 191,

“p. Bociley has riles notlces ix 1hilg o fTice showing that
tc foregoing terms of the pemait hove been complied wilh and
our records shor that final proof wng sent you ?o0: exopution on
Jetober 10, 1918. I would sagrest tloy #inal proof be suimitved
covering the irrigaiion of ol land tant was irvimgited in accord-
anpe with the torns of +.e pewiit, fac any reconstruction or
chonse in diven lime or manmer of appropriating Lic waicr or
point of diversion mny De wode at any tise so loug as such change-

does not mnterially affect ti® rights oo otner partics.

Genstias you will hove vo ¢ifficuliy in conpleting
yoor Tildkz, I renain . .

Vers respectfully

. Percy £ Cunper,
RIS-Ls _ £t te Lnginesr.



Ak Yira,., 7”%@/\2 Zatg
4 fmmz i ;/7/ % 574

@% VA Sy g
s ik, Wg«,__ JL ey ety

g | %/ /g’/&;@?z %q/%ﬂ'



f
;ﬂf 2ation Jo. 131

December 12th, 1919.

Hobert Wright
R.F.D. -Freewater,
Qregon. -

Dear 8imn

Mr. J. T.. Beckley of this City called
at the office yesterday and execauted an assignment
“0f the water right under application Ho. 131 Per-
mit Ho. B 8, in your favor. The fee provided
by law for .recording this asslgnment is $1.00.

Our records show that on October 10th,
1918 we cvent jyou final proof blanks for execution,
under this mrmit. If coustruction work was begm
ander this permit prior to sugust 25th, 1910, and
completed rrior to August z5th, 1911, and any water
applied to the irrigation of the land covered by the
permit prior to Augast 5, 1913, you may submit final
proof covaring the irrigstlon of any land that x«asgnctually
1rrigated I,rioz- to August 25, 1913.

If you have lost or mislald the final proof
blanks, ve ?.'111 be glad to rrepare a nev set,

"’”usting we may hear fram tca in regard to
thls miter, I remain,

Very fespectfully,

. ‘ Percy A. Cupper,
HS=Re State Eagineer.




Ce¢tober 1v, 1918.

Mr. Robert Wright
R.F.Ls No. 2
Freewnter, Orngone.

In compliance with jyvur request of the 4th., 1 am enclosing
blank for proof of appropivilation of water :m.a"er fnlargenent Fermit No.J.
Ploare see that thle Lroof ie properly fillec cut, especial care being
takea ia answering mue-tion 7, ond réturn tuv this offlice, togethcr vwith
$1.00 %o cover recording Js2, and the matt r will be brusented 1o the
Boerd a;t ite next meeting for approval and l:r-usnce of certificate.

1 am snclosing blank ass ignm:nt whizsn 1t will be mecsasary
for you to file Before cortiflicate can be ircued to you. This assign-
ment should be returned to this office, together with §1.00 to pay for
recoriing the same in the office of the Stzts ngineer and meed notbe
sigued and acknowledged tefore a Notary Public.

fours very truly,

R. s Potter,
GB. : : Secretaly.
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K ﬂl‘c de. B Chﬂmult,‘
Mr. Zobt.. gugm, O c
et LR T pemit Hen BT

.Gentslemen. _' '_ ' o '

i c ) aet& f£rvom the records of shis: or"iw *iﬁ.t ym have _ :
e not repli@& to my letter of Mar, 29, 1918, noy m‘miﬁtod Linay o
- peost -.mdev- permit Be. B 9 La the name of J. ¥. Backley, which ... .
" govers % rrigatien &L 245 aeres -of land ‘wndér sn- wepriatian G
“of 1.82 semm faat of water from Fiue Cresk, altioesh- the timg 00 - -0 :
- LPor o cm@lﬁtim of thlx witer right as fixed in %ha mﬂzit
orpired Aug, 85, 1913, asd final proof blanks ware semt Mre
'B'*se\ley £or gxezutiod on April 33, 19i%." In vies of the fact tnht
- 2%nal rroot hag aed L&en aubmitmd Ve prespme gon “have ahandmmd. :
this witer :aaht ani 1f 80, we would be glad 0 Ha¥e yoa 88
Traszat oener Oof the land coverdd By the permit authorise the
eonael syiag of the 3 LEUELL Qn bty P coxde of this office sd this
V1LY elimiaatc e nreggity o7 2% Tomin i - ?ha *J;‘,J.Ia.\' **rmaaw'e }
B a2 TR 1 1) D 11 uuxm.\’ \)r.tfl" GO+ . } L0 ) o ; ' I

B Pl ¥

&LTRY,

g I’z’
A ik, final g

17 the tm-m-ts n"“‘cm 5 sm:.y h. e hﬂea coz@liegl‘
4 tfr”"z ifs QJ“JX‘)‘ t mﬁ 5& g...'ﬂﬁl' S
wmwv :, tnﬁ mm.

s e - - R =

A ‘an m.ve riggived 1O rsu‘f tc‘ ouir ottw of drch
CR%, LEL2. "In 'rr Gard to thl. magier, (a6 :»&vi:mﬁ that aule 88
S Hesring fromyog wivhdn 80 %w 13 sz-m “Lhe t“mta of "#Hin letier
R - the re "wi‘ 'iu be° prosouted, o thg Boars. £o1. cantolation In-
LN accordancs with the provizions of Seciton F, Chepter 566,7lows
' T of Jregon For 1417, ¥high ;,w*mg for the onncelatfon of permits C
~,bwhc~n the Bnlders tbewei‘ fail or vefase $o awwlatm the mter : e
rights withlg thms menthy %ﬁzr Ligr anme awﬂla ha!m b&en ‘ N
don al(it@ﬂ,‘ - : . P R

3 “ . . - L .

“Yery meizcel ully,

’ I .
JQ]m "?ﬁéﬁ. -

e ) : . : N _‘_< . . Ce T ¥ i R
C/ !‘his 1stter ::egiate*a’ie Co s T e Se
T o CORy £0 sache: .~ . . a D




pan the land formerly swned by J. ¥. Bedk

March 29, 1918,
¥r. 5. ¥. Chonmnlt,

"Mr. Robt. Wright,

Freewa.ter. Omgon.
) i s b e e Permit No. B 2.
I SRR i R A

1 am informed by the County Assesvor thet you mow

¥ and for whish

hfa secared permit No. B @ for the amproprintion of 1.82 socond
aot of wuter from Pine Creek for the irrigation of 145 scres

‘6# follows: 10 acres in NE ¥E Sec. 84, %. & N. R. 36 E.,

S0 A RZ SR, 3L SE 8B, &7 A T SC sad 40 4 59 98 Sec. 27, 7.

(6 7. R 34, Accordlag to the terms of this permit construotiom

S1¥ Was P?q;.ir“ﬁ to biégin on or berore Aug. 285, 1810, be complet-
a& on or Lo ore Aug. £25, 1011, ond the water avniled to the 1::*19-

i ’iuﬂ vy t?.\i.:& 1w3ﬁ 0{* GI ua r‘,s.h ‘\khb. -q lc'la.)’

Hre ,mcf}a" heg 93106 the sotices indicoting thnt the

. terme of fida permit bave been compiied with but has not submitted

final proof coveriap the ‘iriprticn of this lead al*lw.zgn final
proaf blanxa were forswrded Rim oy exccutiom on April 33, 1515.

1z ¥ou dugire o em;g;.mtﬁ thds water risht . secule a Jisal weter . .

right’ certificate covering the irripation of this land, we would
be gind to heve you file asuigmsents of {he suier xight from

Hr. Beekley Jor.rooord in ihis oifice. and wp0n receipt of such

sgslgnmonta final proof blsaixs will de foruarded you for
sxecntion. I sm encliosing blsokx form of sssignment wiich

.wRy be used, and the fee Yoy rogording the same. in this office

wemamcrmgwbringmrmm&a@%mam

;" culd be glad $0 have you give thls matier atteation.

o Ve m&xsﬁn tfally,

- dohn -B. levis,

End. | Pres. smm ¥ater Board.




1S, STATE ENGINEER
LNT OF THE BOARD

S T. CHINNOCK
SUPERINTENDENT WATER DiviSION NoO. 1

GEO. T. COCHRAN
SUPERINTENDENT WATER DivisioN No, 2

M. F. MERS, SECRETARY

STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF THE

STATE WATER BOARD
SALEM A . N =

o TR x/frwa
MAR 29 1918 ’"’j
g.,.\ﬁic';\} My

.
e

March 27, 1918.-

County ‘A:ssessor,
‘Pendleton, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Permit No. B 9.

' I would like the name and address of the present
owner of the NE NE Sec. 34, XNE SE, SE SE, W SE and SW SE
Sec. 27, T. 6 N. R. 34 E. This information is desired in
connection with a water right secured in 1909 for the 1rnga.-—
tion of part of this land by J. W. Beckley.

Thanking you for attention to this matter,.I am,

Very respectfully,

oo
John H. Levusc%

H

"Pres. State Water ‘Board.




£':.S, STATE ENGINEER

STATE OF OREGON

bl - T. CHINNOCK
~ SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION NO. 1

GEO. T. COCHRAN

M. F. MERS, SECRETARY

OFFICE OF THE

STATE WATER BOARD

SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION NO, 2 SALEM

March 7, 1918.

Mr. J. ¥W. Beckley,

Freewater, Oregon. ‘
Permit ¥o. E 9.

Dear Sir:

I note from the records of this office that you have
not submitted final proof under your permit No. E 9, which
covers the appropriation of 1.82 second feet of water from
Pine Creek for the irrigation of 145 acres of land, although
final proof blanks were forwarded you for execution on April 23,
1915. In view of the fact that final proof has not been submitted,
we presume you have abandoned this water right and if so, we
would be glad to have you authorize the cancelation of the permit
on the records of this office as this will eliminate the neces-
sity of follow1ng the regular procedure for the cancelation of .
the same.

However, if the terms of the permit have been complied
with, final proof should be submitted in order that a
final water right certificate may be issued by the Board.

#s we have received no reply to our letter of October
5, 1917, in regard to this matter, you are advised that unless
hearing from you within 60 days from the date of this letter
the permit will be presented to the Board for cancelation in
accordance with the provisions of Section 7, Chapter 366, laws
of Oregon for 1917, which provides for the cancelation of permits
when the holders thereof fail or refuse to complete the same within
three months after the water rights should have been completed.

Very respectful]ib

é

il
John H. Lewig, ~4?

RS. Pres. State Water Board.
This letter registered.



Qctober 5, 1917,

Hr. 4. 7. Becxley,
- Preewater, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

I note from the r:cords of this office that you
hove not submitted f£inal proof under your permit Wo. B G,
which covers the use of 1.82 second feet of water from
Pire Creek for the irrigmtion of 145 zerss of land,
although final proof blonks were forw.rded you for sxecution
on April 23, 1915. In view of the f:ct that £inal proof
hos not been sabmitted, we vy sume you hone alandoned
this vater richt, and 1f so, ve would be gled to have
you aathorize the cancelation of the permit on the rocords
of tiis effice.

However, if the terms of the permit have-been
coiplicd with, final proof should be submlitied in order
that o final water right certificate may be issued by the
Board.

Ve are endeavoring to bring our records up
to date and would be glad to have you .ive this =
matter early attention.

o Very vespoctifally,

1x
[

M. 5. Mers, Secrckary.
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Application No. 131, nl. Pormllb ¥ioe 9

-
S y 2 J d
£ L s
A B et ya
-;‘«,‘f“lfly f'f e
§ - v
v c{;’y:_._:%?w—@m.y;,ﬂ,ﬁ -

Maseet 264 1909,

7o Boockley,
Golem, Oroson.

1
1 enclose hoerowith ipplication Lo. 131, Deing Permit for Snlurc-

ment 5o, 9, vhich hos beon apyroved. The blue vrint mep i sent under scparato

Vory respectfolly .

JiTT~TA. 240 t¢ Tnoineors



Application Wo. 131. PAL/TC

July 27, 1909.

r. J. 7. Beczley,

Salem, Qregon.
Dear Sir:

I bes to acknowledpme receipl of seven dollars, fees
on application Fo. 131, pergonally transmitted.

Very respectfully,

bat

gtate Englineer.

@?/W}/ o, S Z2 7

W7W/Lyﬁ/g7 5&/)/6'//1%/&-/-&(9,&4/(%44«4
s ot LT 1TSS
i7ﬁ2§z£ ¢<&7/ /V’EZfiV“*’

(/ Lo LEE é7;zm



Application Jo. 131. | PAC/LC

July 15, 19097

Mr, E. 0. Beckley,

‘Freewater, Oregon.
Dear Sir:

I anm in receipt of yours of the 12th inst., trans-
mitting §9.85, being the fees for sixty-Tfive acres in comnec-
tion with application Ijo. 131 and ten cents exchange on check.
I beg to acknowledge receipt of this amount.

Very respectfully,

state Fngineer.
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Application No. 1&1. ' Pac/Io

/
s /-'J - et
"}iﬁ{ﬁg’ - o f'/ V""J/
T e -~ g,_,,‘.f,:.’i'.»A:.w.“.,,.m_“_,_
i ',/’ J;:./"", F )
e & e T o
/4' . . ?f);r ;/;‘ :_,.-/"l ’ ‘~_°._;_.»p'7-f"( :
July 1%, 1909.
Mr. B. 0. Beckley,
Freswater, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

After conuultation with vour father, Lir. J., ¥W. Beckley,
vesterday, I am rveturning herewith yocur application Ho. 131 for
some addiftional corrections. In your application you abate that
twenty-five asores will he irrigated in the W. W, & of the 5. E.
1 of dectiom 27, but, according to the map and the ditch shown
thereon, it would be impossible to irrigate this amount. It is
probable that it is intented o run a branch from your main
diten to cover some additional area in that forty-acre tract
and I would suggest that you sketch on fthiz branch diteh.

vour father requested that I call your attention fo
the fact that another spplicant, Hrs. Hannah Z. Coston, appar-
ently intends to make use of the Dickinson Ditch down to the
point where it crosses the Burlingsme Ditenr, and Then maxe use
of the Burlingame Diteh. It may be cheaper to make some ar-
rangements with the Burlingame Company for the uss of their
diteh than to construct an entirely new diteh. r. T, T.
godwin, of Treewaber, handled the appliecation for Mrs. Coston.

I am sending the maps uwnder separate cover, which
should be returned to this office at as early a date as possi-
ble.

Very respectfully,

State Tngineer.

(Fnelosures. )
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